TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900721849

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STONEHENGE OPPORTUNITY FUND IV, LP, as Secured Party		09/22/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC	
Street Address:	85 Mennonite Church Road	
City:	Spring City	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19475	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Darco Southern LLC	
Street Address:	85 Mennonite Church Road	
City:	Spring City	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19475	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Davlyn Group Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	85 Mennonite Church Road	
City:	Spring City	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19475	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Norfab, LLC	
Street Address:	85 Mennonite Church Road	
City:	Spring City	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19475	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Amatex, LLC	
Street Address:	85 Mennonite Church Road	
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0040

City:	Spring City
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820968	DAVLYN
Registration Number:	3082583	FIRESLEEVE.COM
Registration Number:	6070845	HYDROWICK
Registration Number:	3466267	SILCO ROPE
Registration Number:	3160728	SILCO SHIELD
Registration Number:	1541525	SILCO SLEEVE
Registration Number:	1562162	SILCO STEEL
Registration Number:	2946499	SILCO TAPE
Serial Number:	88715202	DARCO SOUTHERN
Registration Number:	1176193	TETRAGLAS
Registration Number:	2826834	TETRAGLAS 3000
Registration Number:	1164639	TETRAGLAS-T
Registration Number:	1193213	THERMOGLASS
Registration Number:	4896223	CHOICE
Registration Number:	4750701	TCRI
Registration Number:	4635073	CUTPRO
Registration Number:	4220544	ARCWELD
Registration Number:	3581618	OMNI-ELITE
Registration Number:	1155637	NOR*FAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049155.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/

DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=RSI-T - Stonehenge Opportunity Fund IV, LP, as Secured Party to Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC, et al#page1.tif

source=RSI-T - Stonehenge Opportunity Fund IV, LP, as Secured Party to Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC, et al#page2.tif

source=RSI-T - Stonehenge Opportunity Fund IV, LP, as Secured Party to Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC, et al#page3.tif

source=RSI-T - Stonehenge Opportunity Fund IV, LP, as Secured Party to Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC, et al#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated this 22 day of September, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Stonehenge Opportunity Fund IV, LP with a place of business at 191 W. Nationwide Blvd., Ste 600, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (the "Secured Party"), of the Trademark Security Agreement as of November 6, 2020 and recorded on November 6, 2020 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel No. 7098, Frame 0988 (the "Security Agreement"), between Secured Party and Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Davlyn"), Darco Southern LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Morfab"), and Amatex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Morfab"), and Amatex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Amatex", and together with Davlyn, Darco, Holdings, and Norfab, each individually, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' United States trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, the trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Grantors without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied, any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

[signature follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date and year first written above.

STONEHENGE OPPORTUNITY FUND IV, LP,

as Secured Party

By: Stonehenge Equity Partners IV, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Stonehenge Partners Corp.

Its: Manager

Robert M. Eversole, Principal

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

MI	RN	SN / AN	Country	<u>Status</u>	Filed	<u>Registered</u>	<u>Owner</u>
DAVLYN	2820968	76498686	S	Registered	3/12/2003	3/9/2004	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
EIRESLEEVE GOM and Design Ar Sleeve om	3082583	78620132	US	Registered	4/29/2005	4/18/2006	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
HYDROWICK	6070845	88443546	US	Registered	5/23/2019	6/2/2020	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
SILCO ROPE	3466267	77284799	US	Registered	9/20/2007	7/15/2008	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
<u>SILCO SHIELD</u>	3160728	78599816	SN	Registered	4/1/2005	10/17/2006	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
SILCO SLEEVE	1541525	73750839	SN	Registered	9/9/1988	5/30/1989	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
SILOO STEEL	1562162	73752309	SU	Registered	9/9/1988	10/24/1989	Davlyn Manufacturing

MI	RN	SN / AN	Country	<u>Status</u>	Filed	Registered	<u>Owner</u>
							Co., LLC
SILCOTAPE	2946499	76495868	SN	Registered	3/7/2003	5/3/2005	Davlyn Manufacturing Co., LLC
DARCO SOUTHERN		88715202	SN	Pending	12/4/2019		Darco Southern, LLC
TETRAGLAS	1176193	73250301	SN	Registered	2/15/1980	11/3/1981	Darco Southern, LLC
TETRAGLAS 3000	2826834	76152941	US	Registered	10/25/2000	3/30/2004	Darco Southern, LLC
TETRAGLAS-T (Stylized)	1164639	73250210	SN	Registered	2/14/1980	8/11/1981	Darco Southern, LLC
THERMOGLASS	1193213	73288387	SN	Registered	12/4/1980	4/6/1982	Amatex, LLC
CHOICE	4896223	86336252	SN	Registered	7/14/2014	2/2/2016	Norfab, LLC
TORI	4750701	86258792	SN	Registered	4/22/2014	6/9/2015	Norfab, LLC
CUTPRO	4635073	85700355	SN	Registered	8/10/2012	11/11/2014	Norfab, LLC
ARCWELD	4220544	85396293	SN	Registered	8/12/2011	10/9/2012	Norfab, LLC
OMNI-ELITE	3581618	78367112	US	Registered	2/12/2004	2/24/2009	Norfab, LLC
NOR*FAB (Stylized)	1155637	73217710	US	Registered	5/30/1979	5/26/1981	Norfab, LLC

RECORDED: 09/23/2022